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Fall Creek Pavilion
Results - HSR 3 Qualifier

 
Girls 60 Meter Dash

FCP: 7.10 $ 3/1/2025 Dajaz Defrand, USC
FCP HS: 7.46 H 3/29/2025 Nadia Ford, Carroll

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Sackey, Akua Franklin Central 17.86
 2 Crooke, Kenzie Heritage Christian 28.00
 3 Holder, Mia Lawrence North 18.01
 4 Bentley, Teja Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18.01
 5 Allen, Alexis Lawrence North 18.13
 6 O'Brien, Ava Franklin Central 28.20
 7 Petty, LeeAnn Warren Central 28.24
 8 Mappes, Miriam Franklin Central 18.25
 9 Hawkins, Alana Roncalli 28.25
 10 Bell, Reginae Franklin Central 18.28
 11 Dew, Alex Roncalli 28.30
 12 Griffin, Aftin Cass 38.31
 13 Wells, Braniah South Bend Washington 28.32
 14 Ellis, Amya Warren Central 58.33
 15 McCormick, Maura Indianapolis Cathedral 18.36
 16 Smith, Kira Warren Central 28.38
 17 Raber, Mya Barr-Reeve 48.43
 18 Horvath, Emme Guerin Catholic 38.51
 19 Hedrick, AnnaLeigh Cass 38.55
 20 Brownridge, Kaylynn Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) 38.58
 21 Wendt, Katie Guerin Catholic 38.59
 22 Campbell, Taylor Oak Hill 48.61
 23 Hale, Annie Oak Hill 38.67
 24 Silcox, Kiley Cass 58.75
 25 Suttice, Aniya Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 48.78
 26 Pappas, Ruth Indianapolis Cathedral 38.98
 27 Perry, Rylee Blue River Valley 59.39
 28 Stearns, Alex Blue River Valley 59.55
 29 Rerichova, Karolina Cass 59.59
 30 Kraner, Emmalyse Cass 59.61
 31 Morris, Kaiyah Indianapolis Lutheran 59.70

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

FCP: 10:17.10 $ 3/23/2024 Addison Knoblauch, Homestead
FCP HS: 10:17.10 H 3/23/2024 Addison Knoblauch, Homestead

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Rodriguez, Carla Harrison (West Lafayette) 111:04.34
 2 Kinnaman, Josie Greenfield-Central 111:13.40
 3 Burns, Jenna Westfield 111:25.93
 4 Mize, Tessa Roncalli 111:31.54
 5 Condon, Mackenna Westfield 111:34.88
 6 Pitney, Emma Westfield 111:42.95
 7 Burgess, Isabelle Harrison (West Lafayette) 211:45.86
 8 Lute, Annika Trinity (Greenlawn) 211:49.11
 9 Lidskin, Ella Westfield 111:52.44
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Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run)
Name  School Finals H#

 10 Rush, Hope Cass 211:55.94
 11 Ramseyer, Abigail Bluffton 211:56.34
 12 Brunner, Quinn Oak Hill 212:00.88
 13 Freeman, Genevieve Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 112:03.95
 14 Ferreri, Gianna Westfield 212:24.26
 15 Felten, Anna Harrison (West Lafayette) 212:26.89
 16 Schultz, Sharon Harrison (West Lafayette) 312:35.80
 17 Miller, Ruth Herron 112:46.55
 18 Cooley, Lacie Harrison (West Lafayette) 312:48.31
 19 Finke, Sawyer Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) 312:50.64
 20 Rodgerson, Elly Guerin Catholic 212:50.77
 21 Hines, Keira Guerin Catholic 212:53.64
 22 Gould, Delaney Guerin Catholic 213:01.58
 23 Leon, America Shelbyville 313:02.40
 24 Thompson, Alexa Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 313:48.06
 --- Panmei, Bianca Cass 3DNF
 --- Sprow, Liz Cass 3DNF

 
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles

FCP: 7.89 $ 2/28/2026 Aaliyah McCormick, Oregon
FCP HS: 8.54 H 3/29/2025 Jada Harper, New Albany

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Swanson, Adriana South Bend Washington 18.67
 2 Day, Devyn Fishers 19.17
 3 Crooke, Kenzie Heritage Christian 19.37
 4 Smith, Samaya Warren Central 19.51
 5 Rhodes, Jenna Westfield 19.53
 6 Eblen, Katelyn Westfield 19.59
 7 Porch, Lonnae' Warren Central 19.65
 8 Bright, Lenaiyah Lawrence North 19.69
 9 Raber, Mya Barr-Reeve 29.72
 10 Okeke, Lotanna Roncalli 39.76
 11 Noe, Jordyn Shelbyville 210.15
 12 Burt, Reagan Guerin Catholic 210.18
 13 Robinson, Alayah Lawrence North 310.31
 14 Parker, Emma Guerin Catholic 210.32
 15 Beavers, Gwen Blue River Valley 310.46
 16 Pappas, Ruth Indianapolis Cathedral 210.50
 17 Butche, Alexei Oak Hill 311.20
 18 Snape, Scarlett Guerin Catholic 311.20
 19 Busch, Addy Westfield 211.40
 20 Johnson, Presley Cass 411.50
 21 Tocco, Lauren Cass 411.50
 22 Vespa, Marie Guerin Catholic 312.06
 23 McLaughlin, Delaney Cass 412.28
 24 Mayhill, Scarlette Cass 412.55
 25 Hintz, Lilly Cass 413.18



PrimeTime Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  11:29 PM  3/17/2026  Page 3
HSR Qualifier 3 - 3/17/2026

Fall Creek Pavilion
Results - HSR 3 Qualifier

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

FCP: 1:40.14 $ 3/29/2025 North Central
FCP HS: 1:40.14 H 3/29/2025 North Central

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 1 Carmel     A 21:44.99
1) Miller, Livi 2) Lee, Kalinda 3) Harris, Jenna 4) Grande Rosas, Gabriela

 2 Lawrence North     A 11:45.42
1) Evans, Kamari 2) Collins, Laniiyah 3) Holder, Mia 4) Page, Paris

 3 Fishers     A 11:46.21
1) Day, Devyn 2) Black, Kylee 3) Underwood, Ava 4) Pineda, Zinnia

 4 Westfield     A 21:46.70
1) Rhodes, Jenna 2) Busch, Addy 3) Lowry, Melody 4) Warren, LeBraya

 5 Franklin Central     A 11:46.81
1) Sackey, Akua 2) Bell, Reginae 3) O'Brien, Ava 4) Pruitt, Chloe

 6 Warren Central     A 21:47.27
1) Ellis, Amya 2) Crowe, Jordan 3) Smith, Kira 4) Petty, LeeAnn

 7 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 11:47.27
1) Cochrane, Lyla 2) Winters, Ava Grace 3) Bolin, Brooklyn 4) McCormick, Maura

 8 Roncalli     A 31:49.70
1) Hawkins, Alana 2) Dew, Alex 3) Siebert, Taylor 4) Spearing, Rosanna

 9 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard     A 31:49.86
1) Ansty, Janice 2) Bentley, Teja 3) Berty, Oella 4) Kelly, Emma

 10 Guerin Catholic     A 31:50.17
1) Horvath, Ella 2) Bunnell, Brooke 3) Grider, Bailey 4) Horvath, Emme

 11 Warren Central     B 31:52.16
1) Porch, Lonnae' 2) Hilliard, Gabrielle 3) Robinson, Grace 4) Pendleton, Tayzia

 12 Purdue Polytechic     A 41:53.17
1) Hatchett-Williams, Myracle 2) Lewis, Coreah 3) McNeil, Ro'Niya 4) Mays, Sharr

 13 Shelbyville     A 21:53.40
1) O'Connor, Sonora 2) Noe, Jordyn 3) Gasca, Diana 4) Castanon, Alyna

 14 Oak Hill     A 31:53.96
1) Edwards, Lilly 2) Hale, Annie 3) Pond, Kora 4) Rex, Audrey

 15 Cass     A 41:54.44
1) Hedrick, AnnaLeigh 2) Gillem, Brystalin 3) Tocco, Lauren 4) Griffin, Aftin

 16 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis)     A 41:59.05
1) Brownridge, Kaylynn 2) Carlos, Jennifer 3) Roddy, Addison 4) Springer, London

 17 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical     A 42:00.01
1) Suttice, Aniya 2) Anderson, Rihanna 3) Anderson, Myonna 4) Bledsoe, Troi

 18 Cass     B 42:03.50
1) Kraner, Emmalyse 2) Silcox, Kiley 3) Pons, Paula 4) Melian, Marina

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

FCP: 3:28.89 $ 2/28/2026 USC
FCP HS: 3:50.18 H 3/29/2025 Carmel

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 1 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard     A 14:00.35
1) McHugh, Ruth 2) Gries, Caroline 3) Felts, Mary Kate 4) Rushenberg, Maggie

 2 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 14:03.46
1) Cochrane, Lyla 2) Winters, Ava Grace 3) Bolin, Brooklyn 4) Leppert, Mary

 3 Warren Central     A 14:07.65
1) Porch, Lonnae' 2) Hilliard, Gabrielle 3) Petty, LeeAnn 4) Smith, Kira
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H#

 4 Westfield     A 14:08.05
1) Czubik, Gracie 2) Landrum, Jordyn 3) Eblen, Katelyn 4) Condon, Mackenna

 5 Guerin Catholic     A 24:17.25
1) Demmings, Kathyrn 2) Horvath, Addyson 3) Horvath, Ella 4) Horvath, Emme

 6 Cass     A 24:18.19
1) Hedrick, AnnaLeigh 2) Gillem, Brystalin 3) Rush, Hope 4) Griffin, Aftin

 7 Lawrence North     A 34:21.28
1) Slocum, Emerson 2) Lemme, Aria 3) Robinson, Alayah 4) Brosey, Sophia

 8 Warren Central     B 24:23.05
1) Durham, Acelynn 2) Stowers, Terra'e 3) Crowe, Jordan 4) Ellis, Amya

 9 Oak Hill     A 34:24.36
1) Dailey, Bri 2) Edwards, Lilly 3) Pond, Kora 4) Myers, Cali

 10 Shelbyville     A 24:25.52
1) Castanon, Alyna 2) Noe, Jordyn 3) O'Connor, Mary 4) O'Connor, Sonora

 11 Roncalli     A 34:25.62
1) Ahaus, Brooklyn 2) Dew, Alex 3) Siebert, Taylor 4) Hawkins, Alana

 12 Eastbrook     A 34:30.07
1) Holtzlieter, Kenadie 2) Moser, Stella 3) Jones, Kenzie 4) Aupperle, Jaelynn

 13 Cass     B 34:37.56
1) Johnson, Presley 2) Melian, Marina 3) Pons, Paula 4) Sprow, Liz

 
Girls Shot Put
4 attempts, no finals, better sections first

FCP: 63-10.50 $ 2/28/2026 Axelina Johansson, Nebraska
FCP HS: 49-04 H 3/23/2024 Emarie Jackson, Greensburg

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Tobias, Mia Fishers 111.82m
 2 Lambrecht, Shelby Franklin Central 111.51m
 3 Holder, Amyla Carmel 110.92m
 4 Chase, Norah Carmel 110.87m
 5 Koby, Alexandria Bluffton 110.23m
 6 Burgei, Zoe Westfield 18.86m
 7 Gibson, Addison Danville Community 18.79m
 8 Triggs, Tatum Indianapolis Cathedral 18.61m
 9 Simmons, Nia Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) 18.60m
 10 Barcomb, Aubree Oak Hill 18.51m
 11 Williams, Olivia Indianapolis Lutheran 18.33m
 12 Hartman, Chloe Monrovia 18.22m
 13 Boyd, Ella Indianapolis Lutheran 28.11m
 14 Kaufman, Kathryn Guerin Catholic 28.10m
 15 Tula-Marcos, Maite Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 28.04m
 16 Shumaker, Aajayla Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 17.96m
 17 Young, Brooklyn Oak Hill 27.94m
 18 Bandiler, Abbi Cass 27.79m
 19 Farrar, Fiona Westfield 17.67m
 20 Hillis, Madelyn Cass 27.59m
 21 Rerichova, Karolina Cass 27.48m
 22 Robinson, Camari Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 27.45m
 23 Johnson, Tatum Indianapolis Lutheran 27.26m
 24 Webb, Maggie Blue River Valley 26.78m
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Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put)
Name  School Finals H#

 25 Bandelier, Alli Cass 26.55m
 26 Stearns, Alex Blue River Valley 26.12m
 27 Coffman, Aaryah Cass 25.94m
 28 Hiner, Dalylah Blue River Valley 25.40m

 
Boys 60 Meter Dash

FCP: 6.54 $ 2/28/2026 Kalen Walker, Iowa
FCP HS: 6.74 H 3/23/2024 Dominic Calhoun, Brownsburg

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Taylor, Donovan Floyd Central 16.94
 2 McCray, Maison Westfield 16.96
 3 Berry, Cameron Indianapolis Cathedral 16.96
 4 Keck, Dylan Franklin Central 16.98
 5 Wilson, Angel Noblesville 17.02
 6 Rozzi, Vincent Fishers 27.02
 7 Mitchell, Dennis Franklin Central 17.07
 8 Warfield II, Andre Avon 27.08
 9 Adams, Graham Ben Davis 17.11
 10 Pallekonda, Ben Heritage Christian 37.12
 11 Dangerfield, Xavier Indianapolis Cathedral 27.12
 12 Cole, Trey Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) 37.14
 13 Burnett, Quinton Floyd Central 47.14
 14 Blevins, Damion Eastbrook 27.15
 15 Scott, Jalen Oak Hill 37.15
 16 Gearhart, Cayden Westfield 27.15
 17 Smith, Seffrin Guerin Catholic 47.16
 18 Williams, Johnathan South Bend Washington 17.17
 19 Fapetu, Olumide Westfield 57.17
 20 Ratcliff, Nolan Guerin Catholic 37.17
 21 Wilson, De'Twaun Ben Davis 47.18
 22 Guidry, Jax Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 37.21
 23 Justin, Isaac Guerin Catholic 47.23
 24 Kerner, Elijah Bluffton 37.23
 25 Adams, Daniel Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 37.26
 26 Griffin, Aiden Floyd Central 47.27
 27 Moody, James Guerin Catholic 27.28
 28 Broadnax, Alim Carmel 47.30
 29 Mechling, Alex Bluffton 47.31
 30 Collier, Dymonta Noblesville 47.35
 31 Heath, Chris Ben Davis 37.39
 32 Archer, Dylan Oak Hill 57.39
 33 Terrell, Michael Monrovia 67.44
 34 Banks, J'Saun Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 77.48
 35 Walker, Xzavion South Bend Washington 27.49
 36 Howell, Desmond Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 57.49
 37 Jones, Cayden Oak Hill 57.49
 38 Flores, Saul Bluffton 67.54
 39 Andrews, Karter Springs Valley 57.56
 40 Bilby, Gabriel Blue River Valley 57.59
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Finals ...   (Boys 60 Meter Dash)
Name  School Finals H#

 41 Theriac, Sam South Knox 57.63
 42 Valenzuela, Liam South Knox 57.64
 43 Bowlin, Tayt Oak Hill 67.74
 44 Prosser, Gannon Monrovia 77.74
 45 Beck, Xavier Monrovia 77.80
 46 Bain, Ryder Monrovia 77.85
 47 Robinson, Robert Herron 67.93
 48 Nicholson, Adonis South Bend Washington 68.00
 49 Lunn, Devyn Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 78.14

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

FCP: 9:07.45 $ 3/29/2025 Jacob Mitchell, Bloomington North
FCP HS: 9:07.45 H 3/29/2025 Jacob Mitchell, Bloomington North

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Raab, Camden Western 19:12.95
 2 Mitchell, Jacob Bloomington North 19:41.31
 3 Schumacher, Conrad Lawrence North 19:42.51
 4 Little, Xavier Lawrence North 19:45.47
 5 King, Jonathan Harrison (West Lafayette) 19:47.26
 6 Veach, Shia Shelbyville 19:48.83
 7 Tippey, Corban Oak Hill 29:50.59
 8 Lenze, Tyler Lawrence North 19:52.26
 9 Tilton, Jacob Harrison (West Lafayette) 19:52.57
 10 Lamb, Owen Yorktown 19:55.76
 11 Decker, Jason Franklin Central 19:58.16
 12 Hart, Wyatt Oak Hill 210:05.24
 13 Melton, Noah Noblesville 110:05.43
 14 Walker, Jackson Bloomington North 210:08.49
 15 Simpson, Kolten Noblesville 210:09.15
 16 Dilley, Owen Westfield 210:09.61
 17 Huseman, Matthew Noblesville 110:10.34
 18 Rigler, Cole Franklin Central 210:10.45
 19 Hoffman, Graham Westfield 210:19.78
 20 Hoffman, Dexter Westfield 210:26.25
 21 Applegate, Parker Noblesville 210:27.01
 22 Kimmel, Charlie Noblesville 210:27.63
 23 Niccum, Chase Westfield 210:30.02
 24 Lynaugh, Max Westfield 210:30.30
 25 Moulder, Luke Westfield 110:33.07
 26 McGraw, Josh Noblesville 210:54.39
 27 Williamson, Jacob Monrovia 311:00.18
 28 Haines, Blake Blue River Valley 311:06.82
 29 Williams, Logan Blue River Valley 311:21.75
 30 McDonald, Caleb Herron 311:29.46
 31 Batt, Alexander Indianapolis Cathedral 311:49.69
 32 Elton, Travis Blue River Valley 312:24.74
 33 Berling, Wyatt Monrovia 314:13.61
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Boys 60 Meter Hurdles

FCP: 7.49 $ 3/1/2025 Johnny Brackins, USC
FCP HS: 7.76 H 3/29/2025 Rylan Hainje, Franklin Central

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Hainje, Rylan Franklin Central 17.78
 2 Smith, Seffrin Guerin Catholic 18.09
 3 Ayres, Kamarion McCutcheon 18.43
 4 Latham, Jaden Western Boone 38.44
 5 Sparks, Tanner Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18.47
 6 Byers, Jaiden Lawrence North 18.51
 7 Swoveland, Brayden Blue River Valley 18.53
 8 Litz, Anthony Roncalli 28.67
 9 Chesebrough, Tate Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18.81
 10 Ramsey, Khamari Noblesville 28.81
 11 Spears, Zaythen Noblesville 28.85
 12 Dukes, Jackson Westfield 28.89
 13 Danko, Gbolahan Ben Davis 29.15
 14 Delgado, Joaquin Shelbyville 19.30
 15 Wagner, Nicolas Herron 29.50
 16 Rasche, Caleb Westfield 39.83
 17 Hardcastle, Dylan Oak Hill 39.98
 18 May, Reuben Herron 310.41
 19 Lyons, Max Guerin Catholic 310.57
 --- Bushong, Tate Indianapolis Cathedral 2DQ

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

FCP: 1:27.19 $ 3/29/2025 Bishop Chatard
FCP HS: 1:27.19 H 3/29/2025 Bishop Chatard

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 1 Westfield     A 21:29.64
1) McCray, Maison 2) Gearhart, Cayden 3) Tuck, Logan 4) Wallerstedt, Ryd

 2 Lawrence North     A 11:29.92
1) Wilson, Xavier 2) Sales, Monshun 3) Mallory, Breck 4) Abdulraheem, Ethan

 3 Roncalli     A 21:30.18
1) Beard, Alex 2) Litz, Anthony 3) Huff, Cole 4) Lewis, Owen

 4 Ben Davis     A 21:30.60
1) Adams, Graham 2) Heath, Chris 3) Obisesan, Enoch 4) Wilson, De'Twaun

 5 New Albany     A 21:30.89
1) Wells-Henderson, Jaylen 2) Payne, Erance 3) Greene, Keyondre 4) Jackson Penick Jr., Demetrius

 6 Guerin Catholic     A 31:31.81
1) Smith, Seffrin 2) Ratcliff, Nolan 3) Justin, Isaac 4) Moody, James

 7 Carmel     A 11:31.94
1) Carter, Grant 2) Leimer, Knox 3) Pilling, Daniel 4) Snarr, Beau

 8 Floyd Central     A 31:32.08
1) Taylor, Donovan 2) Burnett, Quinton 3) Griffin, Aiden 4) Hinshaw, Jack

 9 Avon     A 11:32.53
1) Ariyo, Miracle 2) Kehinde, Solayinka 3) Oluwayomi, Sam 4) Newman, Chris

 10 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 31:33.52
1) Johnson, Evan 2) Ayers, Adam 3) Crenshaw, AJ 4) Saul, James
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H#

 11 Franklin Central     A 31:35.61
1) Sidibe, Tiecoura 2) Byrne, Trenton 3) Hooks, Clark 4) Moritz, Hudson

 12 Oak Hill     A 31:36.76
1) Archer, Dylan 2) Bowlin, Tayt 3) Scott, Jalen 4) Zwirn, Jesse

 13 Monrovia     A 41:38.06
1) Prosser, Gannon 2) Terrell, Michael 3) Taylor, Jack 4) Young, Alex

 14 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis)     A 41:38.18
1) Andrews, Marcus 2) Cole, Trey 3) Curtis, Jonathon 4) Perez, Edgar

 15 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical     A 41:39.81
1) Thompkins, Andre 2) Seals, Jarron 3) Howell, Desmond 4) Lunn, Devyn

 16 Monrovia     B 41:46.78
1) Beck, Xavier 2) Bain, Ryder 3) Edwards, Ryder 4) Bell, Carter

 --- Noblesville     A 1DNF
1) Prater, Cody 2) Leach, Nathaniel 3) Donahoe, Austin 4) Wilson, Angel

 --- Purdue Polytechic     A 4DQ
1) Hill, Joseph 2) Smith, Antony 3) Cornett, Brohney 4) Thompson, Anthony

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

FCP: 3:03.87 $ 2/28/2026 Ohio State
FCP HS: 3:15.92 H 3/29/2025 Bishop Chatard

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 1 Franklin Central     A 13:18.65
1) Hainje, Rylan 2) Snell, Jett 3) Keck, Dylan 4) Clerger, Kervenson

 2 Roncalli     A 13:23.48
1) Beard, Alex 2) Litz, Anthony 3) Huff, Cole 4) Lewis, Owen

 3 Noblesville     A 13:28.25
1) Leach, Nathaniel 2) Spears, Zaythen 3) Prater, Cody 4) Wells, Preston

 4 Avon     A 23:28.95
1) Kehinde, Solayinka 2) Oluwayomi, Sam 3) Okanlawon, Victor 4) Enz, Jacob

 5 New Albany     A 23:28.99
1) Miller, Deion 2) Wells-Henderson, Jaylen 3) Lord, Carter 4) Kidd, Jayron

 6 Ben Davis     A 23:29.35
1) China, Souleymana 2) Wilson, Qor'Ron 3) Wilson, De'Twaun 4) Danko, Gbolahan

 7 Guerin Catholic     A 33:31.71
1) Macey, Trevor 2) Horn, Aidan 3) Lewis, Isaiah 4) Ratcliff, Nolan

 8 Carmel     A 33:33.12
1) Carter, Grant 2) LaMotte, Ashton 3) Snarr, Beau 4) Leimer, Knox

 9 Eastbrook     A 33:40.02
1) Moeschberger, Ciaran 2) McGinness, Judah 3) Caudell, Logan 4) Leming, Devin

 10 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard     A 13:40.11
1) Simmons, Hank 2) Sparks, Tanner 3) Shaver, James 4) Harden, Cam

 11 Oak Hill     A 33:40.16
1) Caritos, Marc 2) Myers, Caden 3) Wagner, Noah 4) Brower, Kyle

 12 Herron     A 33:44.47
1) May, Reuben 2) May, Jude 3) LaPrade, Henry 4) Cordell, Anthony

 13 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 33:44.75
1) Saul, James 2) Crenshaw, AJ 3) Garber, Chase 4) Edwards, Robert
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Boys Pole Vault
10'6" + 6" to 12'6" + 3"

FCP: 19-00 $ 2/28/2026 Dyson Walker, Nebraska
FCP HS: 15-06 H 3/29/2025 Demarco Easter, Merrillville

Name  School Finals
Finals

 1 Brower, Kyle Oak Hill  14-00.00
 2 Lemieux, Brady Westfield  13-06.00
 3 Allen, Bennett Avon  13-00.00
 4 Scheerer, Austin Westfield  J13-00.00
 5 Watson, Dean Carmel  J13-00.00
 6 Rose, Hudson Noblesville  12-09.00
 7 Parker, Will Greenfield-Central  12-06.00
 8 Taylor, Liam Greenfield-Central  J12-06.00
 9 DeSalle, Henry Carmel  12-00.00
 10 Chesebrough, Tate Indianapolis Bishop Chatard  J12-00.00
 11 Herb, Jackson South Knox  J12-00.00
 12 Betz, Cohen Indianapolis Bishop Chatard  11-06.00
 13 McNally, Connor Indianapolis Cathedral  J11-06.00
 --- Andrews, Marcus Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis)  NH
 --- Foster, Lux Noblesville  NH

 
Boys Long Jump
4 attempts, no finals, better sections first

FCP: 27-00 $ 2/27/2026 DJ Filmore, Ohio State
FCP HS: 23-08.25 H 3/29/2025 John Peters

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Burnett, Quinton Floyd Central 16.92m
 2 Sales, Monshun Lawrence North 16.89m
 3 Broadnax, Alim Carmel 16.80m
 4 Johnson, Evan Indianapolis Cathedral 16.73m
 5 Donahoe, Austin Noblesville 16.55m
 6 Davis, Gabriel Carmel 16.52m
 7 Pallekonda, Ben Heritage Christian 16.51m
 8 Adegbeyeni, Darasimi Avon 16.39m
 9 Tinnin, Coi Indianapolis Cathedral 26.27m
 10 Abdulraheem, Ethan Lawrence North 26.25m
 11 Bacon, Justin Ben Davis 26.22m
 12 Blevins, Damion Eastbrook 36.13m
 12 Hinshaw, Jack Floyd Central 26.13m
 14 Crumedy, Jay Westfield 26.09m
 14 Woolever, Jacoby Hamilton Heights 36.09m
 16 Moritz, Hudson Franklin Central 35.98m
 17 Gardner, Kaiden Fishers 25.97m
 18 Johnson, Kaleb Westfield 25.96m
 19 Gardner, Braxton Fishers 15.93m
 20 Counce, Zachariah Avon 15.92m
 21 Newman, Chris Avon 25.88m
 22 Blanchette, Zane Roncalli 25.87m
 23 Smith, Braeden Shelbyville 35.50m
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Finals ...   (Boys Long Jump)
Name  School Finals H#

 24 Robinson, Robert Herron 35.49m
 25 Fapetu, Olumide Westfield 35.11m
 26 Williams, Logan Blue River Valley 34.97m


